
 

 

 

Product/Process Change Notice (PCN) 
 Major change 
 Minor change 

 

 

PCN #: PCN_IndFCL_20160713_Marking 

Product Affected: WE-FCL series 

PCN Date: July 13th 2016 

Effective Date: October 13th 2016 

 

 
  Product Mark 
  Date Code 
  Packaging 
  Others 

Contact: Product Management 

Phone: +49 (0) 7942 - 945 5001 

Fax: +49 (0) 7942 - 945 5179 

E-mail: pcn.eisos@we-online.de 

 

Attachment:          Yes         No 
 
 

 
DESCRIPTION AND PURPOSE OF CHANGE: 
 
To increase the production capability, the product marking will be changed. Products after product 
change with effective date of 13th October 2016 are available with Date Code 2016-10-13. 
 
The change affects the following articles: 

744866103 
744866104 
744866223 
744866563 
744866392 

 

 
DETAIL OF CHANGE: 
 
The previous marking process (ink) will be changed to a laser marking process to increase the 
efficiency and reliability of the production process. See attached pictures: 
 

BEFORE CHANGE                       AFTER CHANGE 

 



 

 

 
RELIABILITY / QUALIFICATION SUMMARY: 
 
Product approval is according to the specification and is internally released by the Product 
Management Department.  

 
DATA SHEET CHANGE: 

 
  Yes 

 
  No 

 

 

 


